February 14, 2012

Dear Mr. Carini,

| hope this is all you'll need to process my claim.

Thanks very much in advance.

Sincerely,

Gladys Birdson

7934 W. Beckett Avenue C?
Milwaukee, W! 53218
414-463-8365
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February g, 2012

Duran Construction
Milwaukee, WI 53209
414-551-4109

Curley and Gladys Birdsong
3528 N. 25th Street
Milwaukee, W1 53206

Work done by Kevin Teasley and Company, of Duran Construction at the above
address, completed on May 5, 2011.

Labor: Removal and replacement of gable over entire front porch ~ $4200.00
Materials: Shingles, Gutter, Sofit, and Columns $1642.00

Total Cost: $5842.00

ot I1- -85



£laim Number 11-1.-85

07
i

I

January 23, 2012 <& =
B

Gladys Birdsong Ef ¢ 9
7934 W. Beckett Ave. = =
Milwaukee, WI 53218 M
o

Dear Mr. Carini: !

I’m sending you a copy of the original bid agreement for the work that was done on our

property at 3528 N. 25™ Street. The amount paid was $5,842.00, in which I sent in a copy
of the certified check in this amount paid to Duran Construction.

Sincerely,
Gladys Birdsong
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November 4, 2010

Duran Construction
Milwaukee, WI 53209
414-385-3600

Cost
Interior Contract
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Removal of gable on entire front porch $3402.00
Replace entire gable $68064.00
Shingles, Gutter, Sofit $2667.30
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Any deviatior from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written or verbal
Order by both owners and contractor.

Signatuve

Signature

The above work is to be performed in accordance with the drawings and specifications submitted for above
work, and completed in a substantial workmanlike manner for the sum of $12,873.45

With the Following payments $ Upon start. § Upon completion of project. Work
will be scheduled for

And completed by

The above prices, and specifications and condifions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are
Anthorized to do the work as specified. Payments will be made as ouilined above. Finance charges will
apply for late payments

Date Signature

Signature

Invcice
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October 7, 2011

To Whom It May Concern:

In the latter part of October of last year(l can't remember the exact date) a tree
owned by the city; during a storm was blown on my home at 3528 N. 25th Street.
Extensive damage was done to the gable over the front porch and to the porch
itself. Workers from the city came out the day the tree fell and removed it. | am
enclosing a copy of my certified check paid to the contractor in the amount of
$5,842.00 to repair the damage, for reimbursment please.

Thank you in advance for your prompt handling of the matter.
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Fducators Credit Union 3§ PO, Box 081040 M Racine, Wl 53408
Member Copy

Acct: XXXXXX3714 Teller: 0045 Date: 04/29/11Time: 10:25am

—____......._._____....._.__—..-...-.—_._......_.———-__..-.....__--.....__-........—_‘-..-.——_‘

Check Number: 00 0002204756
Purpose : SHARE WITHDRAWAL
Amount : 55,842.00

ay to : DURAN CONSTRUCTION

RE:CURLEY A BIRDSONG JR
OR GLADYS JEAN BIRDSONG

DETACH AND RETAIN UPPER PORTION BEFORE DEPOSITING
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